
Appointment Name Appointed by First Appointed Term Length Term Start Term End

Community governors Mrs Rebecca Jackson - Chair Transform Trust 13/07/2020 3 years 01/06/2025 31/05/2028

Community governors Carmen Lawrence Governing Board 17/07/2024 3 years 01/06/2025 31/05/2028

Community governors Nazia Malik Governing Board 17/07/2024 3 years 01/06/2025 31/05/2028

Community governors Christopher Orr Governing Board 13/12/2019 3 years 01/06/2025 31/05/2028

Headteachers Mrs Samantha Sheridan Ex-officio 01/06/2025 - - -

Parent governors Mr Matt Carter Governing Board 21/03/2023 3 years 01/06/2025 31/05/2028

Parent governors Mrs Lauren Waterson Elected by Parents 26/09/2022 3 years 01/06/2025 31/08/2028

Staff governors Mrs Sally Harvey Governing Board 21/03/2023 3 years 01/06/2025 31/05/2028

Trust Governors Miss Sarah Griffith Transform Trust 12/02/2025 3 years 01/06/2025 31/05/2028

Historical Members
Appointment Name Appointed by First Appointed Term Length Term Start Term End

Staff governors Mrs Samantha Sheridan Elected by staff 19/12/2019 4 years 19/12/2019 31/05/2025
(Moved to position of 
Headteacher)

Headteacher Mrs Nicola Davies Ex-officio 01/10/2024 4 years 01/10/2014 31/05/2025

Holgate Primary and Nursery School
Governing Body Membership 18.08.2025



Name and appointment Confirmed Organisation Type of interest From To

Name: Matt Carter
Appointment: Parent governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Governing Board

Nothing to Declare: 
14/10/2024

- - - -

Name: Sarah Griffith
Appointment: Trust Governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Transform Trust

Confirmed: 19/02/2025 Other professional roles or 
information

Employed by Transform Trust 01/10/2022 -

Name: Sarah Griffith
Appointment: Trust Governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Transform Trust

Confirmed: 19/02/2025 Holgate Primary School Other governance role 12/02/2025 11/02/2029

Name: Sally Harvey
Appointment: Staff governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Governing Board

Nothing to Declare: 
02/09/2024

- - - -

Name: Rebecca Jackson
Appointment: Community governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Transform Trust

Confirmed: 02/09/2024 Governor at Holgate Primary 
and Nursery School

13/07/2020 -

Name: Rebecca Jackson
Appointment: Community governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Transform Trust

Confirmed: 02/09/2024 Governor at Sutton Road 
Primary School

09/07/2020 -

Name: Carmen Lawrence
Appointment: Community governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Governing Board

Nothing to Declare: 
31/10/2024

- - - -

Name: Nazia Malik
Appointment: Community governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Governing Board

Nothing to Declare: 
03/09/2024

- - - -

-

-

-

-

-

Interests
Notes

-

Headteacher at Brierley Forest 

Appointed as a Co-opted Governor

Holgate Primary and Nursery School
Register of interests 18.08.2025

Current governing board



Name: Christopher Orr
Appointment: Community governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/05/2028
Appointed by: Governing Board

Nothing to Declare: 
14/09/2023

- - - -

Name: Samantha Sheridan
Appointment: Headteacher
Term of office start: -
Term of office end: -
Appointed by: Ex-officio

Nothing to Declare: 
09/10/2024

- - - -

Name: Lauren Waterson
Appointment: Parent governor
Term of office start: 01/06/2025
Term of office end: 31/08/2028
Appointed by: Elected by Parents

Nothing to Declare: 
10/09/2024

- - - -

Name Confirmed Organisation Type of interest Notes From To

Name: Nicola Davies
Appointment: Headteacher
Term of office start: -
Term of office end: -
Appointed by: -
Effective removal date: 31/05/2025

Confirmed: 09/10/2024 Emily Davies Daughter Is an Assistant Headteacher 
employed at Holgate Primary 
School

- -

Name: Nicola Davies
Appointment: Headteacher
Term of office start: -
Term of office end: -
Appointed by: -
Effective removal date: 31/05/2025

Confirmed: 09/10/2024 Alan Hughes Partner Is seconded to Transform 
Trust from Holgate Primary as 
Director of Facilities

01/09/2024 31/08/2025

-

-

-

Historical positions
Interests



Au
tu

m
n 

1 
- H

ol
ga

te

Au
tu

m
n 

2 
- H

ol
ga

te

Sp
rin

g 
1 

- H
ol

ga
te

Sp
rin

g 
2 

- H
ol

ga
te

Su
m

m
er

 1
 - 

H
ol

ga
te

Su
m

m
er

 2
 - 

H
ol

ga
te

Governor Governor Type 09
 O

ct
 2

02
4

11
 D

ec
 2

02
4

12
 F

eb
 2

02
5

19
 M

ar
 2

02
5

14
 M

ay
 2

02
5

16
 J

ul
 2

02
5

Mr Matt Carter Parent governor N N N Y Y N

Mrs Nicola Davies Executive Headteacher Y Y N Y Y Y

Miss Sarah Griffith Trust Governor Y Y Y Y

Mrs Sally Harvey Staff governor Y Y Y Y Y Y

Mrs Rebecca Jackson Community governor N N N Y Y N

Carmen Lawrence Community governor Y NS Y Y Y Y

Nazia Malik Community governor Y Y Y Y Y Y

Christopher Orr Community governor N N N N N N

Mrs Samantha Sheridan Headteacher Y N Y Y Y Y

Mrs Lauren Waterson Parent governor Y Y N Y N Y

Holgate Primary and Nursery School
Attendance 2024-2025
Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required,
CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable



Au
tu

m
n 

1 
- H

ol
ga

te

Au
tu

m
n 

2 
- H

ol
ga

te

Sp
rin

g 
1 

- H
ol

ga
te

Sp
rin

g 
2 

- H
ol

ga
te

H
ol

ga
te

 S
pe

ci
al

 
FG

B 
m

ee
tin

g 
29

-0
4-

20
24

Su
m

m
er

 1
 - 

H
ol

ga
te

Su
m

m
er

 2
 - 

H
ol

ga
te

Governor Governor Type 04
 O

ct
 2

02
3

07
 D

ec
 2

02
3

06
 F

eb
 2

02
4

11
 M

ar
 2

02
4

29
 A

pr
 2

02
4

16
 M

ay
 2

02
4

17
 J

ul
 2

02
4

Mr Matt Bodell Parent governor Y Y Y N Y NS

Mr Matt Carter Co-opted governor Y N N Y Y N Y

Mrs Nicola Davies Headteacher Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Natalie Fiddimore Co-opted governor N Y Y

Mrs Sally Harvey Co-opted governor Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Mrs Rebecca Jackson Co-opted governor Y N Y Y Y Y N

Carmen Lawrence Co-opted governor Y N

Nazia Malik Co-opted governor Y Y

Christopher Orr Co-opted governor Y N Y Y Y N Y

Mrs Samantha Sheridan Staff governor Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Mrs Lauren Waterson Parent governor Y N Y N Y N Y

Holgate Primary and Nursery School
Attendance 2023-2024
Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required,
CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable


	1. Constitution-Holgate Primary and Nursery School (3)
	2. Register-of-interests-Holgate Primary and Nursery School (5)
	3. Meetings-HolgatePrimaryNursery (17)
	4. attendance 2023-24

