Holgate Primary and Nursery School

Governing Body Membership 18.08.2025

Mrs Rebecca Jackson - Chair	- , - ,				
	Transform Trust	13/07/2020	3 years	01/06/2025	31/05/2028
Carmen Lawrence	Governing Board	17/07/2024	3 years	01/06/2025	31/05/2028
Nazia Malik	Governing Board	17/07/2024	3 years	01/06/2025	31/05/2028
Christopher Orr	Governing Board	13/12/2019	3 years	01/06/2025	31/05/2028
Mrs Samantha Sheridan	Ex-officio	01/06/2025	-	-	-
Mr Matt Carter	Governing Board	21/03/2023	3 years	01/06/2025	31/05/2028
Mrs Lauren Waterson	Elected by Parents	26/09/2022	3 years	01/06/2025	31/08/2028
Mrs Sally Harvey	Governing Board	21/03/2023	3 years	01/06/2025	31/05/2028
Miss Sarah Griffith	Transform Trust	12/02/2025	3 years	01/06/2025	31/05/2028
	Nazia Malik Christopher Orr Mrs Samantha Sheridan Mr Matt Carter Mrs Lauren Waterson Mrs Sally Harvey	Nazia Malik Governing Board Christopher Orr Governing Board Mrs Samantha Sheridan Ex-officio Mr Matt Carter Governing Board Mrs Lauren Waterson Elected by Parents Mrs Sally Harvey Governing Board	Nazia Malik Governing Board 17/07/2024 Christopher Orr Governing Board 13/12/2019 Mrs Samantha Sheridan Ex-officio 01/06/2025 Mr Matt Carter Governing Board 21/03/2023 Mrs Lauren Waterson Elected by Parents 26/09/2022 Mrs Sally Harvey Governing Board 21/03/2023	Nazia Malik Governing Board 17/07/2024 3 years Christopher Orr Governing Board 13/12/2019 3 years Mrs Samantha Sheridan Ex-officio 01/06/2025 - Mr Matt Carter Governing Board 21/03/2023 3 years Mrs Lauren Waterson Elected by Parents 26/09/2022 3 years Mrs Sally Harvey Governing Board 21/03/2023 3 years	Nazia Malik Governing Board 17/07/2024 3 years 01/06/2025 Christopher Orr Governing Board 13/12/2019 3 years 01/06/2025 Mrs Samantha Sheridan Ex-officio 01/06/2025 - - Mr Matt Carter Governing Board 21/03/2023 3 years 01/06/2025 Mrs Lauren Waterson Elected by Parents 26/09/2022 3 years 01/06/2025 Mrs Sally Harvey Governing Board 21/03/2023 3 years 01/06/2025

Historical Members

Appointment	Name	Appointed by	First Appointed	Term Length	Term Start	Term End
Staff governors	Mrs Samantha Sheridan	Elected by staff	19/12/2019	4 years	19/12/2019	31/05/2025 (Moved to position of Headteacher)
Headteacher	Mrs Nicola Davies	Ex-officio	01/10/2024	4 years	01/10/2014	31/05/2025

Holgate Primary and Nursery School Register of interests 18.08.2025

Current governing board

				Interests		
Name and appointment	Confirmed	Organisation	Type of interest	Notes	From	То
Name: Matt Carter Appointment: Parent governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Governing Board	Nothing to Declare: 14/10/2024		<u>.</u>	-	\ <u>.</u>	-
Name: Sarah Griffith Appointment: Trust Governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Transform Trust	Confirmed: 19/02/2025	Other professional roles or information	Employed by Transform Trust	Headteacher at Brierley Forest	01/10/2022	-
Name: Sarah Griffith Appointment: Trust Governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Transform Trust	Confirmed: 19/02/2025	Holgate Primary School	Other governance role	Appointed as a Co-opted Governor	12/02/2025	11/02/2029
Name: Sally Harvey Appointment: Staff governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Governing Board	Nothing to Declare: 02/09/2024	-	-	-	-	-
Name: Rebecca Jackson Appointment: Community governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Transform Trust	Confirmed: 02/09/2024		Governor at Holgate Primary and Nursery School	-	13/07/2020	÷
Name: Rebecca Jackson Appointment: Community governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Transform Trust	Confirmed: 02/09/2024		Governor at Sutton Road Primary School	-	09/07/2020	-
Name: Carmen Lawrence Appointment: Community governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Governing Board	Nothing to Declare: 31/10/2024	-	-	-	-	•
Name: Nazia Malik Appointment: Community governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Governing Board	Nothing to Declare: 03/09/2024	-	-	-	-	-

Name: Christopher Orr Appointment: Community governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/05/2028 Appointed by: Governing Board	Nothing to Declare: 14/09/2023	-	-		- -	-
Name: Samantha Sheridan Appointment: Headteacher Term of office start: - Term of office end: - Appointed by: Ex-officio	Nothing to Declare: 09/10/2024	-	-		-	-
Name: Lauren Waterson Appointment: Parent governor Term of office start: 01/06/2025 Term of office end: 31/08/2028 Appointed by: Elected by Parents	Nothing to Declare: 10/09/2024	-	-		-	-

Historical positions

			1	Interests		
Name	Confirmed	Organisation	Type of interest	Notes	From	То
Name: Nicola Davies Appointment: Headteacher Term of office start: - Term of office end: - Appointed by: - Effective removal date: 31/05/2025	Confirmed: 09/10/2024	Emily Davies	Daughter	Is an Assistant Headteacher employed at Holgate Primary School	-	-
Name: Nicola Davies Appointment: Headteacher Term of office start: - Term of office end: - Appointed by: - Effective removal date: 31/05/2025	Confirmed: 09/10/2024	Alan Hughes	Partner	Is seconded to Transform Trust from Holgate Primary as Director of Facilities	01/09/2024	31/08/2025

Holgate Primary and Nursery School

Attendance 2024-2025

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		Autumn 1 - Holgate	Autumn 2 - Holgate	Spring 1 - Holgate	Spring 2 - Holgate	Summer 1 - Holgate	Summer 2 - Holgate
Governor	Governor Type	09 Oct 2024	11 Dec 2024	12 Feb 2025	19 Mar 2025	14 May 2025	16 Jul 2025
Mr Matt Carter	Parent governor	N	N	N	Υ	Υ	N
Mrs Nicola Davies	Executive Headteacher	Y	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ
Miss Sarah Griffith	Trust Governor			Υ	Υ	Υ	Y
Mrs Sally Harvey	Staff governor	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
Mrs Rebecca Jackson	Community governor	N	N	N	Υ	Υ	N
Carmen Lawrence	Community governor	Y	NS	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y
Nazia Malik	Community governor	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
Christopher Orr	Community governor	N	N	N	N	N	N
Mrs Samantha Sheridan	Headteacher	Y	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y
Mrs Lauren Waterson	Parent governor	Y	Υ	N	Υ	N	Y

Holgate Primary and Nursery School

Attendance 2023-2024

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		Autumn 1 - Holgate	Autumn 2 - Holgate	Spring 1 - Holgate	Spring 2 - Holgate	Holgate Special FGB meeting 29-04-	Summer 1 - Holgate	Summer 2 - Holgate
Governor	Governor Type	04 Oct 2023	07 Dec 2023	06 Feb 2024	11 Mar 2024	29 Apr 2024	16 May 2024	17 Jul 2024
Mr Matt Bodell	Parent governor	Y	Υ	Y	N	Y	NS	
Mr Matt Carter	Co-opted governor	Y	N	N	Υ	Υ	N	Υ
Mrs Nicola Davies	Headteacher	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ
Natalie Fiddimore	Co-opted governor				N	Υ	Υ	
Mrs Sally Harvey	Co-opted governor	Y	Υ	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
Mrs Rebecca Jackson	Co-opted governor	Y	N	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	N
Carmen Lawrence	Co-opted governor						Υ	N
Nazia Malik	Co-opted governor						Υ	Y
Christopher Orr	Co-opted governor	Υ	N	Y	Υ	Υ	N	Y
Mrs Samantha Sheridan	Staff governor	Y	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ
Mrs Lauren Waterson	Parent governor	Y	N	Υ	N	Y	N	Y